BREAKING BARRIERS

Friday 2 - Sunday 4 December 2011
Tulliallan Police Training College, Fife

A dynamic weekend conference bringing together young
Christians and Muslims in Scotland:

> exploring belief and practice

> reflecting on scripture

> going beyond the stereotypes

> finding common ground

Delegate fee £25 (includes two nights” accommodation and all food)

For more information and to book your place, please contact Iain Stewart:
istewart @cofscotland.org.uk

Places are limited so please book early to avoid disappointment

Scottish Charity Number: SCO| 1353
© COSII5 /11

www.churchofscotland.org.uk

THE UNIVERSITY
of EDINBURGH

The Churd} of Scotland

Mission and Discipleship Council



BREAKING BARRIERS

Friday 2 - Sunday 4 December 2011
Tulliallan Police Training College, Fife

N4 j _ J/‘.
5

The Church of Scotland THE UNIVERSITY
Mission and Discipleship Council of EDINBURGH




PROGRAMME

Friday 2nd

17.30
18.00

18.30

19.30
20.00
20.30

21.30

22.00

Sat 3rd
08.00
08.30
09.00

10.00
10.30

11.50

12.20

13.20
14.20

Arrivals, Registration, Checking in
ISHaa Prayers for Muslims/

Get together time for Christians
Session 1 - Introductions:

“Who are we? Why are we here?”
Dinner

Break

Session 2 - Myths and Realities:
Addressing the Stereotypes

Christian Worship/
Get together time for Muslims

Catch upin social area/bed time

Morning devotion, prayers.
Breakfast

Session 3 - Key concepts in
Christianity and Islam
Professor Hugh Goddard,
University of Edinburgh

Break

Session 4 - Christian/Muslim
Relations: Past and Present
Professor Hugh Goddard,
University of Edinburgh

Dhur Noon Prayers for Muslims/
Get together time for Christians

Session 5 - Introduction to Scriptural
Reasoning/Selecting Scripture

Sarah Sneider,

University of Cambridge

Lunch/ Asr Prayers for Muslims

Session 6 - Time to reflect on the
scripture

15.40

16.10

17.30

18.30
19.30

20.45

21.00

21.30

Sun 4th
08.00
08.31
10.00

11.00
10.31
11.50

12.20
13.20
14.00

MaGHrib Prayers for Muslims/
Get together time for Christians

Session 7 - Scriptural Reasoning
(main session).

Free Time/ISHaa Muslim Prayers
Human Library

Dinner

Session 8 - FILM (“The Imam and the
Pastor”?)

Final thoughts for the day, looking
forward to tomorrow

Individual rooms for worship.
Optional.

Free Time

Morning devotion, prayers.
Breakfast

Session 9 - Faith in Action:
Ewan and Feisal

Break
Session 10 - What can we do together?

Dhur Noon Prayers for Muslims/
Get together time for Christians

Session 11 - MSP session
Lunch/Asr Prayers for Muslims

Goodbyes and departures

Scottish Charity Number: SCO| 1353
© COSII5 T1/11]

www.churchofscotland.org.uk



