BREAKING BARRIERS

Friday 2 – Sunday 4 December 2011
Tulliallan Police Training College, Fife

A dynamic weekend conference bringing together young Christians and Muslims in Scotland:

- > exploring belief and practice
- > reflecting on scripture
- > going beyond the stereotypes
- > finding common ground

Delegate fee £25 (includes two nights' accommodation and all food)

For more information and to book your place, please contact Iain Stewart: istewart@cofscotland.org.uk

Places are limited so please book early to avoid disappointment



BREAKING BARRIERS

Friday 2 – Sunday 4 December 2011 Tulliallan Police Training College, Fife







PROGRAMME

Friday 2nd		15.40	MaGHrib Prayers for Muslims/
17.30	Arrivals, Registration, Checking in		et together time for Christians
18.00	ISHaa Prayers for Muslims/ Get together time for Christians	16.10	Session 7 – Scriptural Reasoning (main session).
18.30	Session 1 – Introductions: "Who are we? Why are we here?"	17.30	Free Time/ISHaa Muslim Prayers Human Library
19.30	Dinner	18.30	Dinner
20.00	Break	19.30	Session 8 – FILM ("The Imam and the Pastor"?)
20.30	Session 2 – Myths and Realities: Addressing the Stereotypes	20.45	Final thoughts for the day, looking forward to tomorrow
21.30	Christian Worship/ Get together time for Muslims	21.00	Individual rooms for worship. Optional.
22.00	Catch up in social area/bed time	21.30	Free Time
Sat 3rd		Sun 4th	
08.00	Morning devotion, prayers.	08.00	Morning devotion, prayers.
08.30	Breakfast	08.31	Breakfast
09.00	Session 3 – Key concepts in Christianity and Islam Professor Hugh Goddard, University of Edinburgh	10.00	Session 9 – Faith in Action:
			Ewan and Feisal
		11.00	Break
10.00	Break	10.31	Session 10 – What can we do together?
10.30	Session 4 – Christian/Muslim Relations: Past and Present Professor Hugh Goddard, University of Edinburgh	11.50	Dhur Noon Prayers for Muslims/ Get together time for Christians
		12.20	Session 11 - MSP session
11.50	Dhur Noon Prayers for Muslims/ Get together time for Christians	13.20	Lunch/Asr Prayers for Muslims
		14.00	Goodbyes and departures
12.20	Session 5 – Introduction to Scriptural Reasoning/Selecting Scripture Sarah Sneider, University of Cambridge		
13.20	Lunch/ Asr Prayers for Muslims		
14.20	Session 6 – Time to reflect on the scripture		Scottish Charity Number: SC011353 © COS115 11/11

www.churchofs cotland.org.uk